Communities to invest in. Communities to grow in.

Investing in People.
Investing 1n Places.

michigan.gov/MSHDA
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Ta, 1b 1c UPPER PENINSULA REGION  /MEWSINEE
Julie Gardner, Dutreach Specialist
GardnerJ@michigan.gov « 517.241.4656
Tracey Barnes, Grant Specialist
BarnesT5@michigan.gov « 517.241.2568

NORTHWEST MICHIGAN REGION
Julie Gardner, Outreach Specialist
Gardner)@michigan.gov = 517.241.4656
Diane Karkau, Grant Specialist
KarkauD@michigan.gov = 517.241.2852

NORTHEAST MICHIGAN REGION
James Espinoza, Outreach Specialist
EspinozaJ@michigan.gov « 517.335.3078
Emanuel Odom, Grant Specialist
OdomE@michigan.gov » 313.456 3581

4a WEST MICHIGAN REGION

Sue DeVries, Outreach Specialist
DevriesS@michigan.gov = 517.241.4350
Diane Karkau. Grant Specialist
KarkauD@michigan.gov = 517.241.2852

4b WEST MICHIGAN REGION

Sue DeVries, Dutreach Specialist
DevriesS@michigan.gov = 517.241.4350
Kelly Gram, Grant Specialist
GramK@michigan.gov » 517.335.4358

EAST CENTRAL MICHIGAN REGION
James Espinoza, Outreach Specialist
EspinozaJ@michigan.gov « 517.335.3078
Emanuel Odom, Grant Specialist
OdomE@michigan.gov » 313.456.3581

EASTMICHIGAN REGION SOUTHWEST MICHIGAN REGION
Debbie Neumann, Outreach Specialist Emily Petz, Outreach Specialist
NeumannD1@michigan.gov » 517.335.1096 PetzE@michigan.gov = 517.373.3181
Esther Haugabook, Grant Specialist Kelly Gram, Grant Specialist
HaugabookE@michigan.gov « 313 456.3592 GramK@michigan.gov » 517.335.4358

SOUTH CENTRAL MICHIGAN REGION SOUTHEAST MICHIGAN REGION
Nicol Brown, Outreach Specialist Nicol Brown, Dutreach Specialist
BrownN8@michigan.gov + 313.456.3597 BrownN&@michigan.gov = 313.456.3507
Louis Vinson, Grant Specialist Louis Vinson, Grant Specialist
Vinsonl2@michigan.gov « 517.335,6681 VinsonL2@michigan.gov « 517.335 6681

Michigan Prosperity Regions
el General Information, Lansing Office: 517.373.1974
BOUCHTON
UNTORAGOR BARACA
MARBUETTE
GOGERIE
IRON

DETROIT METRO REGION

Nicol Brown, Outreach Specialist
BrownN8@michigan.gov » 313.456.3597
Esther Haugabook, Grant Specialist
HaugabookE@michigan.gov = 313.456,3592

& MICHIGAN STATE HOUSING DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY 07-2014
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Placemaking

The MIPlace Partnership
Initiative

www.Mlplace.org

Targeted
Placemaking

Projects

Regional
Economic Attracts &

Retains
Development :
Strategic Results in Talented

Planning Quality Places, Workers
More Jobs &

Greater Economic
Competitiveness

Raises Per Raises

Capita Educational
Incomes Attainment


http://www.miplace.org/
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=7TRs_-EMLQY

1 17". Ul Tl o p—

| AAMRRREE 1A

. | II ! L |

v 3 { |

1) | ’l |11 |

—M (1.

B : = s =—
W

N U .

Target Market Analysis

A Key to Place-Based Real Estate Development




Communities to invest in. Communities to grow in.

MAIN STREET
CENTERE
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Rental Rehabilitation Program
Milan, Monroe County
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Center for Nonprofit Housing
City of Newaygo
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Emily Petz
Outreach Specialist
Michigan State Housing Development Authority
Community Development Division
petze@michigan.gov
517.373.3181



mailto:petze@michigan.gov

